

300-1734 Elphinstone Street Regina, Saskatchewan Canada S4T 1K1 Tel: 306-780-9244 | Fax: 306-525-4041 | www.saskhorse.ca

## 2024 Community Clinic Grant Application

The purpose of the Community Clinic Grant is <u>to assist clubs in offering clinics</u> that will increase awareness and/or participation in horse sport in Saskatchewan. Such clinics must be open to interested youth, disabled persons and all persons in the community, and will provide an opportunity for persons to learn to ride/drive; to improve their skills or to learn about the many aspects of horsemanship. Must be a current Club Member of the SHF and the club must be a registered not-for- profit. <u>Club must submit proof that at least one Club Member has successfully completed "Respect in Sport" with Sask Sport.</u> Special consideration will be given to clubs that may have teams competing at a regional or national level and wish to host a training clinic in preparation for these competitions.

Member Club:		_
Contact Person:		
Address:		
Postal Code:	Email:	_
Clinic Date(s):	Anticipated # of Participants:	
Clinic Description: (Brief outline)		
		_
Clinician:	City:	



300-1734 Elphinstone Street Regina, Saskatchewan Canada S4T 1K1 Tel: 306-780-9244 | Fax: 306-525-4041 | www.saskhorse.ca

REVENUE: Registration Fees Community Clinic Grant Sponsorship	\$ EXPENDITURES: Clinician: \$ honorarium - meals/travel
Fundraising	 Facility Rental
Other (specify)	 Admin Costs
	\$ \$

**BUDGET:** (Estimates only - attach separate sheet if preferred)

Signature:

## Follow-up:

All receipts, financial statement, Follow-Up report, copy of "Respect In Sport" certificate are to be forwarded to the SHF office no later than October 31, 2024. **Receipts must be equal to or greater than the amount approved and must accompany the follow-up report**. A follow-up report that does not include receipts and proof of one club member successfully completing "respect In Sport", is considered "incomplete". The SHF will not issue payment until all requirements are fulfilled. For a copy of the Follow-up report go to the website <a href="https://www.saskhorse.ca/club-grants">https://www.saskhorse.ca/club-grants</a>.

## NO MAILED OR FAXED COPIES WILL BE ACCEPTED

Deadline for applications is May 1st, 2024

Submit by Email to: office@saskhorse.ca
Subject line must read as: Community Clinic Grant Application

